
General $291,667
Capital Outlay $481,559
Special Education $785,066

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.472
Owner Occupied $3.294
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.818
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.962

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,220,537
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,220,537Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $222,491,258
Owner Occupied $51,762,625
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $45,001,489

Total $319,255,372

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

17.5
23.3%

28.5

$51,286Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 169.587
9-12 69.240

176.070
75.125

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 246.444 259.195

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 260

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 26

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 12.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 45.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.1%

20

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 180

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 252

Educational Funds $15,040

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 252.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.3
23.2
21.9

22.9
22.8

32

2024-2025 Profile of Menno 33-2

Home County: Hutchinson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 7.617 8.000

410 5th St, Menno, SD 57045-0346

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,516

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,855,163
PK Instruction $28,070
Adult Instruction $0

$396,185
$28,032

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $262,945

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,314,505
County $11,973

State $1,276,557
Federal $183,465
Total $2,786,499

$952,345
$0
$0

$207,061

$486,819
$0
$0
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,159,406 $486,819

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$35,869

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$163,465
$458,453

$86,902
$0

$19,077
$25,303

$125,297
$0
$0
$0

$238,804
$62,126

$59,568
$4,591

$0
$0

$0
$0

$16,625

$381,232

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$110,777 $6,688 $0
$0 $0 $0

$361,069 $193,339 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,674,910

$42,045
$0

$116,810
$246,866

$78,264
$0

$131,369
$48,682
$77,926

$0
$0
$0

$156,147

$512,061
$16,962

$0
$30,196
$90,531
$28,554

$0
$39,768

$4,958
$25,294

$0
$0
$0

$24,870

$49,696
$28,032

$0
$71,178

$123,056
$2,311

$0
$168,912

$21,645
$44,698

$4,900
$0
$0

$48,966

$188,853
$32

$0
$23,927
$25,907

$7,783
$0

$84,444
$21,913

$117,674
$0
$0
$0

$95,088

$207,061
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$129,915
$115,000

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,989
$554

$0
$0
$0

$2,522
$0
$0

$238,804
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Menno 33-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$235,495 $268,115

$3,326,845 $1,051,867 $488,376Total Expenditures

$2,573,019 $773,194 $563,393 $565,621 $451,976 $243,869


