



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Menno 33-2

410 5th St, Menno, SD 57045-0346

Home County: Hutchinson

Area in Square Miles: 180

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	260
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	252
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	252.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	26
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	32
% Special Needs Students*	12.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	45.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.9%
District Attendance Rate	95.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.8
Number of Graduates	20

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$51,286	
Avg Years of Experience	17.5	
% with Advanced Degrees	23.3%	
Certified Instructional Staff	28.5	
Classroom Staff	1.0	

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	21.9
Math	23.2
Reading	22.3
Science	22.9
Composite Score	22.8
Number Tested	13

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,516

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	7.617	8.000
KG-8	169.587	176.070
9-12	69.240	75.125
<b>Total</b>	<b>246.444</b>	<b>259.195</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,220,537
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$1,220,537</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$291,667
Capital Outlay	\$481,559
Special Education	\$785,066
Impact Aid	\$0

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$15,040

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$222,491,258
Owner Occupied	\$51,762,625
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$45,001,489
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$319,255,372</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.472
Owner Occupied	\$3.294
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.818
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.962
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

\* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

## Menno 33-2

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,314,505	\$952,345	\$486,819
County	\$11,973	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,276,557	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$183,465	\$207,061	\$0
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,786,499</b>	<b>\$1,159,406</b>	<b>\$486,819</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$235,495	\$268,115
Other Enterprise	\$16,625	\$35,869

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,855,163	\$381,232	\$396,185
PK Instruction	\$28,070	\$0	\$28,032
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$163,465	\$19,077	\$59,568
Administration Services	\$458,453	\$25,303	\$4,591
Fiscal Services	\$110,777	\$6,688	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$361,069	\$193,339	\$0
Transportation Services	\$86,902	\$125,297	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$238,804	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$262,945	\$62,126	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$3,326,845</b>	<b>\$1,051,867</b>	<b>\$488,376</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,674,910	\$512,061	\$49,696	\$188,853	\$207,061	\$0
PK Instruction	\$42,045	\$16,962	\$28,032	\$32	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$116,810	\$30,196	\$71,178	\$23,927	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$246,866	\$90,531	\$123,056	\$25,907	\$0	\$1,989
Fiscal Services	\$78,264	\$28,554	\$2,311	\$7,783	\$0	\$554
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$131,369	\$39,768	\$168,912	\$84,444	\$129,915	\$0
Transportation Services	\$48,682	\$4,958	\$21,645	\$21,913	\$115,000	\$0
Other Support Services	\$77,926	\$25,294	\$44,698	\$117,674	\$0	\$2,522
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$4,900	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$238,804
Co-Curricular	\$156,147	\$24,870	\$48,966	\$95,088	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$2,573,019</b>	<b>\$773,194</b>	<b>\$563,393</b>	<b>\$565,621</b>	<b>\$451,976</b>	<b>\$243,869</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.